JAMESTOWN CITY COUNCIL SPECIAL MEETING, JANUARY 12, 2012 OFFICIAL MINUTES

Mayor Andersen called the special meeting of the City Council to order at 4:00 PM, for the purpose of moving forward with the selection and appointment of a new Police Chief.

Roll Call showed the following members present: Mayor Andersen, Council Members Gumke, Kourajian, Nygaard and Schulz, City Attorney Dalsted, City Engineer Schwartzkopf and City Administrator Fuchs.

Mayor Andersen reported that Joel Scharf from Moorhead, Minnesota, had withdrawn his application.

Each council member commented on their thoughts and considerations relative to the candidates which were interviewed, and whom they felt should be appointed to the position.

Mayor Andersen moved a Resolution to appoint Scott Edinger to the position of Police Chief for the City of Jamestown, effective immediately, at a pay classification of Step 1, Range 53, on the employee pay schedule. Seconded by Council Member Gumke. Roll Call No. 1 showed: 5 ayes, 0 nays, 0 absent. Carried.

The City Council expressed its gratitude to John Gletne for serving as Interim Police Chief while the selection process was going on for a new chief.

Council Member Gumke moved to adjourn. Seconded by Council Member Nygaard. Unanimous aye vote. Carried.

ATTEST: APPROVED:

JEFF FUCHS

City Administrator

Mayor

City Administrator Mayor